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Children and Young People’s Services – Regional Member Network Chairs and Meeting Dates  
 

Region Network Chair  Last Network Meeting Next Network 
Meeting/s 

 

North West Cllr John Lamb (Trafford MBC)  
John.Lamb@trafford.gov.uk   
 

7 October 2011 
Support from NW employers 

17 February 2012 

North East Cllr Patricia Smith (Sunderland City 
Council) 
cllr.patricia.smith@sunderland.gov.uk  
 

Did not meet 
LGA support to revive the network 

tbc 

Yorkshire and the Humber Cllr Linda Burgess (Barnsley MBC)  
CllrLindaBurgess@barnsley.gov.uk  
 

4 November 2011 
Regional Development Manager funded 
through RIEP provides support.  
8 members and 2 officers attended 
Topics discussed: 
1. Health reform and Health and 
Wellbeing Boards 
2. Education reform and new 
relationship with schools. 
 

13 January 2012 
23 March 2012 

West Midlands Cllr Les Lawrence (Birmingham City 
Council) 
les_lawrence@birmingham.gov.uk 
 

10 January 2012 27 March 2012 

East Midlands Cllr Ivan Ould (Leicestershire CC) 
ivan.ould@leics.gov.uk  
 

14 September 2011.  
Support form E. Midlands RIEP.7 
members attended. Topics discussed: 
1.Sector led improvement 
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2. Future role of councils in education 
 

East of England Cllr David Brown (Cambridgeshire CC) 
david.brown@cambridgeshire.gov.uk  

8 December 2011 
Support from regional LGA and 
Improvement East. 8 members and 2 
officers attended. Topics discussed: 
1. Sector led improvement  
2. Academies  
 

7 March 2012 
 

South West Cllr Toni Coombs (Dorset CC) 
T.B.Coombs@dorsetcc.gov.uk  
 

19 September 2011 
South West Councils support coming to 
an end. Some LGA support in place 
5 members and 1 officer attended. 
Topics discussed:  
1. Multi-agency safeguarding hub 
2. Council role in education 
3. Sector led improvement 
4. Future sustainability of the network 
and links to DCS network. 
  

Seeking a joint 
meeting date with 
DCSs  

London Cllr Steve Reed (Lambeth) - 
sreed@lambeth.gov.uk 
 

Thematic joint officer/member meetings 
supported by London Councils 

 

South East  Cllr Roy Perry (Hampshire CC) 
roy.perry@hants.gov.uk  
  

6 September 2011 
Support from RIEP and Reading 
Borough Council 

30 March 2012 
20 July 2012 
23 November 2012 
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